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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female [18-24|25-39|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2080 | 659 | 605| 173 | 651 | 549 | 473 | 1014 | 1066 | 250 | 531 | 713 | 586 | 1163 | 877 266 678 444 508 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Nov-
4-5 Nov 1 Dec
Generally speaking, do you think people
suspected of terrorist offences should or should
not be given the same human rights as everyone
else?
Should - whatever they are suspected of, people are
innocent until proven guilty and should have their 31 36 26 48 51| 26 43 51 40 33 37 40 38 31 41 30 41 34 35 37 41
human rights protected
Should not - the threat from terrorism is such that
some human rights need to be suspended for people 60 56 67 46 43 | 68 48 43 55 57 42 47 58 66 51 62 47 60 58 56 49
suspected of terrorist offences
Don't know 9 8 7 6 6 6 9 7 6 10 21 12 4 3 8 8 12 6 7 8 10
Presently the law allows the police to hold people
they suspect of terrorist offences for up to 28
days without charging them. How long you think
the police should be allowed to hold people they
suspect of terrorist offences before they must
either charge them or release them?
48 hours orless, 4 4 2 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 3 5
7 days 7 8 6 13 9 7 11 10 9 8 11 11 8 7 9 8 11 7 8 9 9
14 days 8 10 11 10 13 11 10 12 11 9 10 11 10 9 12 7 15 9 7 10 16
28 days 27 29 32 29 29|31 30 32 30 28 26 28 30 30 32 24 21 33 31 29 20
42 days 16 16 18 14 13 17 17 14 14 18 11 12 17 20 13 19 17 17 14 15 15
Longer than 42 days. 29 25 26 23 23| 25 24 18 25 25 19 22 28 27 22 29 21 25 28 26 25
Don't know 9 8 4 7 9 6 7 10 7 9 19 12 5 4 7 9 11 6 8 8 10
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Weighted Sample

Current laws also allow the government to
impose control orders on people who they
suspect pose a serious terrorist threat, but who
they do not have evidence to prosecute. Control
orders can restrict where suspects are allowed to
go, items they are not allowed to posess, and
who they are allowed to see or communicate
with. They do not require a trial and there are only
limited rights of appeal. Do you think the
government should or should not have the power
to use control orders?

Should
Should not
Don't know

Do you think the British security services should
or should not be allowed to use information
passed to them from other countries which they
believe may have been obtained through torture?

Should be allowed to use information obtained by
torture

Should not be allowed to use information obtained by
torture

Don't know

At this year's general election, the Liberal
Democrats opposed control orders and
campaigned for their abolition. The Conservative
Home Secretary, Theresa May, is now believed to
want to keep control orders. Which of these
views comes closer to your own?

The Liberal Democrats are part of the coalition; for
the sake of national security and government unity,
they should now vote to keep control orders

The Liberal Democrats should keep their election
promise, stick to their principles and uphold civil
liberties - and vote to abolish control orders

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24(25-39]|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | /Wales
2080 659 | 605 | 173 | 651 | 549 | 473 | 1014 | 1066 250 | 531 | 713 | 586 | 1163 | 877 266 678 444 508 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
73 83 69 71|79 68 67 70 75 56 67 74 82 72 74 62 76 76 74 63
14 9 19 16 11 18 19 19 10 14 18 15 11 17 11 22 13 12 13 18
13 8 12 13 10 14 14 11 15 30 15 11 7 11 16 16 12 12 13 18
55 68 50 44 63 52 47 62 49 52 56 59 52 55 57 53 57 58 55 49
27 18 36 44 | 20 31 38 25 29 23 23 29 30 29 24 30 28 25 25 33
17 14 14 12 17 17 15 13 22 25 21 11 18 16 19 17 15 17 20 18
49 76 28 45 | 72 29 38 50 a7 28 41 50 63 50 a7 41 56 50 45 37
33 13 53 43 | 13 50 48 35 30 33 35 35 27 34 30 39 29 29 35 39
19 10 19 13|15 21 14 15 23 38 24 15 11 16 22 20 15 20 20 24
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